BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)	
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval)	File No. ET-2016-0246
Of a Tariff Setting a Rate for Electric Vehicle)	
Charging Stations)	

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE

Comes now Joseph Halso and states:

- 1. I am an attorney with the Sierra Club, 1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 312, Denver, Colorado 80202. I ask for leave pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.040(3)(C) to appear in this case *pro hac vice* on behalf of Sierra Club.
- 2. I am not a member of the Missouri Bar, but I am a member in good standing of the Colorado Bar (Registration No. 48666).
- 3. I am associated in this case with Henry B. Robertson of Great Rivers Environmental Law Center, 319 N. 4th St., Suite 800, St. Louis, MO 63102, a member in good standing of the Missouri Bar. Mr. Robertson has already appeared in this case on behalf of the Sierra Club.
- 4. No attorney employed by the Sierra Club is disqualified to appear in any court in which I am admitted.
- 5. I attach hereto the acknowledgment of the Missouri Supreme Court that I have paid the fee required by Missouri Supreme Court Rule 6.01(m) and Rule 9.03 to allow me to appear in this proceeding.

WHEREFORE I ask the Commission to grant me leave to appear in this case.

/s/ Joseph Halso Joseph Halso

Certificate of Service

I certify that the foregoing was served electronically on all parties of record this 28th day of December, 2016.

Joseph Halso



CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MISSOURI POST OFFICE BOX 150 JEFFERSON CTTY, MISSOURI 65102

RICHTE THOMPSON CLERK

TELEPTIONS (575) 753-4144

December 20, 2016

This will hereby acknowledge receipt of \$410 as required by Rule 6.01(m) for Joe Halso, appearing in In the Matter of Application of Union Electric Co. d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval of a Tariff Setting a Rate for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations, Case No. ET-2016-0246, before the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri.

Bill L. Thempson

Bill L. Thompson, Clerk